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T j“l‘ TAI-SAW TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

No. 3, Industrial 2nd Rd., Ping-Chen Industrial District,
Taoyuan, 324, Taiwan, R.O.C.

TEL: 886-3-4690038

SAW Filter 1570 MHz
MODEL NO.: TA1703A

FAX: 886-3-4697532
E-mail: tstsales@mail.taisaw.com

Web: www.taisaw.com

REV. NO.:1

A. MAXIMUM RATING:
1.Input Power Level: 10 dB,
2.DC voltage: 3V
3.0Operating Temperature: -40°C to +85°C
4.Storage Temperature: -40°C to +85°C

B. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

S

Electrostatic Sensitive Device (ESD)

Item Unit Min. Typ. Max.
Center frequency Fc MHz - 1570 -
Insertion loss (1530~1610 MHz) IL dB - 3.6 4.2
Pass Band Ripple (1530~1610 MHz) dB - 1.3 2.2
Group Delay Variation (1530~1610 MHz) ns - 4 30
Return loss (1530~1610 MHz) dB 6 7.5 -
Attenuation (Reference level from 0dB)

50 ~ 1370 MHz dB 20 28 -
1700 ~ 2000 MHz dB 10 24 -
Temperature Coefficient of Frequency Ppm/‘C - -80 -
C. MEASUREMENT CIRCUIT:
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D. Frequency Characteristics:

-1z

-14

-1le

-13

=20

-2.000

=4.000

-&.000

=5.000

-10.

00

.00

00

.00

00

P! 521 Log Mag 2.000dE/ Ref -10.0048 [F2]
0.000

oo

1 1.530000000 GHz -2.3791 dB
2 1.570000000 GHz -3.3157 dB
>3 1.510000000 GHz -3.5053 dB

il

1 Center 157 GHz IFBA 70 kHz Span 250 MH: RN

=20

-2h

=20

-35

-5.000
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

-E0.

P 521 Log Mag 5.000dES Ref -25.00dB [Fz]
0.000

1 1.370000000 GHz -46.392 dB
=¢ 1.700000000 GHz -23.995 dE

ula]

1 | Start 50 MHz IFBWN 70 kHz Stop 2 GHz [E

Fy

TAI-SAW TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TST DCC
Release document



Reflection Functions:
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E. OUTLINE DRAWING:
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B: Input

E: Output
A, C, D, F: Ground

Unit: mm
A : Year Code (2011->1, 2012->2, ..., 2019->9, 2020->0)
[ ]: Date Code
Date Code Table:
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F. PCB Footprint:

TN A

re—w
Iy,
=
_‘_"f
. T
=
I =

0,81

L L70

0,38

TAI-SAW TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TST DCC
Release document

0.640.15



G. PACKING:

1. REEL DIMENSION
(Please refer to FR-75D10 for packing quantity)

2. TAPE DIMENSION
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H. RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE:
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